

herbert.austin@sba.gov I 817-684-5502 I <u>www.sba.gov/tx/dallas</u> Dallas/Fort Worth District Officel 150 Westpark Way, Suite 130 Euless, TX 76040

April 18, 2022

Ms. Nancy Galvan Owner and President Unica Enterprises LLC 938 W. Page Ave. Dallas, TX 75208

Dear Ms. Galvan:

Congratulations! It is my pleasure to inform you that you have been selected by the U.S Small Business Administration (SBA) Dallas/Fort Worth Office as the District 2022 Small Businessperson of the Year.

Your hard work, innovative ideas and dedication to your community have helped you succeed. The SBA District Office is pleased to recognize your achievements and your role in driving our nation's economy.

The 2022 Salute to North Texas Small Business Awards ceremony will be held on Thursday May 5th, 2022 from 2:00 to 3:30pm at the DEC, Community Navigator at 3662 W. Camp Wisdom Rd # 2044, Dallas TX 75237. At that time, awards will be presented to the winners in honor of National Small Business Week.

Please free to call or email in order to confirm your attendance and let us know the number of persons who will accompany you.

I look forward to seeing you at the event

Sincerely

Herbert Austin
District Director

CC: Congressman Marc Veasey, 1881 Sylvan Ave, Ste 108, Dallas, TX

